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1 ���� ������ 	
�� 

   
1 A   1�"� 1

!���� �'��� #�9 =����� �� �B25( ������� �
���� ���� C�)+ 1

!� �"
2006 .�5��
  ��9

������� �
���� ���� ����4 ��9 5��
 ��� �
�'� #��9 D����9�� ������� �
���� ���� 1��
���.  	������ �%��
5�*��� 1�!��� #�* E���� 1

!� 	
��*�� 	
������ 5�(�4 �
��!�� 	
�*���� �
��!���� �
��&��� -/��� ��9 �B����9� 

������ 1�
 $��� ,�9��&��� . >��!�� ���
)F� 3(���� 1

!��� 	
��9 $% 	
�
/��� �
��!�� 	������ ��*� @/��9�
	
���
��� 	�*���� $% 	
�
�(� #�9 	)
. % G����� 3(���� $�
/��� #�H��� #���
��
��'�� ��� �@4  ����
 -�

-
!*� #
��� $% 1/���� =���� @
�� �+ -���'�� ��� �@4� 	������� 	I%�*��� 0�
��  	����85 % 1�"�2005 .
� �
��
��� �*���� C���(�� $% 	
�)!�� 	��*�� ,����� ����
 E@�� $/����� �
�!��� 1
�!� 1�
 �� ��!��� ��

 �
�� $% 	
@
����� 	�(��2007 .  

2 A � C�)+ ���

  	
���K ��
� � L
* M�
?� ,�9�)!�� �9 �B
�N�( �O%��
� ������� �
���� ���
 �@N �� ���?� 25(�� #���
� #�
����� #������� 3(��� ���!��� 	��+��� ��4 ������� �
���� ���� ,����
���

	
��?� ������ ,�!
�)� $% ��������� ��(���4 1�
 $��� ,�
���� $% C�)!�� .�9 ���9 ����� -�"�
 P��@ ��
 �� �B
(
��� �
�'��� #��"� ���"���� ,����
���� �
�*� 1�
 L
* 	�+����� ��
� $��� ,����
���� ��"� ��*����

 ���)?� C���(� 3��() ,���!� $%X/14�XV/6� 7 ,���!� $% �B�
H�� XVII/7� 8 .( � �B�
� 3��)
1

!��� 	/
N ���)8� �&9 ������ C���(�����  $(����� E��'�+���)TEAP  ( ��!� $%XVII/6 	���� ���9R� 

�
�( �� �
�'��� #���9 	�/�+ �(��
 �� G� ��!��� �&9 ������ C���(�� ��4 ���
�!�� �
�'��� #���9 #�* .
��*�� 	
���(�� ���S� �� �N ������� �
���� ���� �� $% ������� �
���� ���� C�)+ $% �
S� ���
�� #���
 	


G���
��� 3@�(
 ��@� �

� �N� ���*� ,�
��9 �9  A  �
?��� D����9��B�
@�� �
��&��� �� �
�"�� $% 
��
F'��  A �
���"�� �� ��
���� ���9?�.  ��
� � $���� 	�+����� ��
� $��� ,����
���� �
� 3��!��� #"(


 �� �9 O��% �B�"' �B��� 	!
+��� �
��!��� ���94 �� 	�+����� ���� #�&� � 	
��*�� �

����� T�� ))
 1I"�
������� �
���� . PG��@ ,+��� $% �N C�)!�� �@�% �N� �B��!� 	
(
����� 	��56� ))
 ���U� 5
��
 E@�� C�)!��

 	���� 	
(
����� 	��56� ��4 ��
!�� 2����� 	�*�� �� 5�+ E@��85 %  1�9 $%2005 ��9 	!%����� ,�� �
* $% 
 �
��&���-*� ,+� $% 	
(
����� 	��56� ,�
+����� .  

3 A   �
��� 	
����(� ������ �
'�� $% 3�K?� $% 	
(
����� 	��56� 	)&��� 	�'�� ,�@ �
��&��� @
��� 1�

 �
������ �
������ $% �B�
H�� �������� 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� )$����� -*���� $% �
���� #��( �(�� .( ,��

��� 	�U�� 	
)F�� ,�9��' $% G���
���� 3
@�� ������� �
���� ���� 1��
 ,��

!� 3��( �� ,�����
6
 ��)
 -
!*� 	
"+�� 	�U�� #
�*� 2������� 1

!� ���94 ��4 	�U���� D@N ���*� �% 1� ��� 	�'�� ,�@ C�)!��

 	���� 15��� 0�
��85 %  	
��� $%2005	�'���� �
��&��� ,�@ #���� ��4 	������  ,�@ �
K #����� 
	�'���� �
��&��� .  

4 A   1

!��� #/��� 3�KU� 	'�
�� ���*��� ,���(6� 1
�!� 	
F� 	
���
��� ,�!
!*��� ��4 	(�*�� ��!��� ��
���*��� .	�U���� $N D@N . 2��(4 1�� 1

!��� #*��� �� 	���!�� 	�*���� $% 	+� ���� #/��� 	K�
' 1�
 ���

,������ �� ,�&+�����	���
�� ������ #�� �� �@��� ��4 ,���
5�� 1
I�� #�+ �@�����  .  

5 A  ��
�� ,�����6� $% �B�
� ��%������� 3�)�� ��9 ��%������ 	
�
/��� 	������ $����� �
�!��� �
�

	
�
��� ,����"� �N����9�� 	���?��. � @
� �� �@������ 	
/����� ,������ ��9 ����!�� C��&� �
��� 1� ,�!
�"��

$/����� ����& $% 	!
���� ��� ��9 ����9�� $% $����� ������ ��
��
��� $�
���
��� ����
�� �� ������� .  



�
� �   ������� �
���� ���� �
���� ������ ����  

6 A ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56� 	)
� �B'
�� #'��� �@N 1�!
  �������� �N@
��� 1� $���
V#� $% ����6� ��4 	%��6�� 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� #���� ��4 	������ #������ 1�9 �)�
�� $!����� �� 

	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� �
K #����� 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� #���� .  
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7 A   ���� W�9 ��9�CFC ����� HCFC��� ���� ����4 $% �
�(� ���% �(�� � P������� �
���� �  ��
 	���� ��!� $��� 0�
�� ,��)
 �� ��)
 #��� #��������� ��
�� �
� ��
% G������85 % 1�"�2005 .  

8 A  #�?� -*���� $% 	*��� 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� #���� ��4 	������ $��*�� ������� 1�+�� .
������� �
���� ���� ;� ������� #���� 	
���K .�������� �
���� ����;� 	(����� #���  	
����(� �
'�� $N

	�U���� D@�� 	
�
'�� 	&+��� $�
 ��
%� �
������ ������ 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� .  

9 A   1�"� #���� 3��( �� ���9 X��6� 1� $��� ,����"��� L�*� ��
�2004 P ,��*�� 0"� $% G�� �
K
 1�"� ,����"��� D@N ��
�2003)!%  . �)
� 0�"�� 	��� �
�&9� W�
 �� T��
 P,���
��� D@N 1��
�����

 	���� 0�
�� ���� 2�%��� 1�985 %  1�"�2005#��  : �������� ������ 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����(
)#�?� -*���� �(�� .(��� �

 ��
% �
?��� D�
�*� ���
 � �B�+� M�� #������ 1�9 �)�
� #��� � �

 #�+ ��
+ 	
� -
�)� 1�
 1� G�? �B�I� ������� �
����2005 ��5
��� ��&��� -�)� ���
 �� #��*��� ��� 
 $% �
?��� 1�������2004 . �� �
5� ��4 ���*� $��� ������� 	
�
@*��� ���&6� 1
�!� $% ����� #���
�

	&+����� . 1�9 �� ��5
��� 0�
 	�U�� #"(� �+2006?� �� �B��9  1�"� -�"�
 ��
% 	��"' ���?� 1��9
 1�"� 	���!� #���� �� ��"� 	������ #������2005 .  

10 A   	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� #���� $% ������� �
���� ����� $!����� ������� �� �!�"��� ��
����� 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����(� �
������� #
5������ �
'�� 2������� C�)+ $% ���
 �������� �

	
��*�� 	������ -�)� ���
 $�U
 E@�� C�)!�� �N� ,��
@��� . C��&��� ���94 1�
 1� P�
�'��� #���9 ��4 	�������
 $% ���
�9 -%����� �
9��&��� ,��
�*��� �� 1K��� ��9 �S� ��* G
�9 	!%������ )!% #
5����� 	���� ��
��

 �
������ W����� C���(��	
@
����� 	�(��� ,�9���(� �� �
"��?�� $������ . 	)
 ���94 ��4 $�
���
�� ���

 	��* $% 	
@
����� 	�(�� �
��
�� C���(�� $% #
5������ 	'�
�� ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56�

�
"��?�� ������ C���(�� $% C��&��� ���96 $%��6� #
����� ��9 	!%����� .  

11 A   	���� ����6� 0�
 ���� #������ �� -!*���85 %  1�"�2005 �
��� 	
����(� ������ �
'�� $% 
	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� . ������� �
���� ����;� �
�5���� G�9 Z����� ������� �'��9 $% 	�U���� #���� P�
'�� $%

B���� D����9�����5�8� �@������� �
K ������ 	�5� 	
���  .�� $% )!% -!*��� �
�!�� H����� ���
 P����� ��4 	�����
 $% �
"��?�� 	"����� 	
@
����� 	�(���2006 . ��
��
�� 1�!
 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( ��4 	�������

 #
��� $% 	�"� #���R�2006 1�"� G�9 Z����� ����6� �9 �+���� �� -!*��� 2005-%����� �
����  .  

12 A  ��� $% 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� �
K #���� ,F2004 ���� �� ��(���4 	"����� ������ ���!��� 
 �� #+U� ������� �
����313 4 �) ODP  $���(4 �9 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� #���� ,F��� ���

 �*�� ��(���4488 16 �) ODP  #��
 �� �N�30 %�� ��� ��
�� W��?� )
 ����4 �� Z���791 54 �) 
ODP  . $�"
 P#�
����� #������� �� ���?� ������ �O!%��"����6� " 	��+��� ��4 ��
� $��� 	(����� ������ 	
��

 )!% 	��
����� 	
���� 2�������� ���)?� 3��( �� ��
�9 	!%����� ��!���� ,�
�!��� #"�� ������� 	
���� 2�������
B���� �N����9���' $% 	
��� M�
?� 	
���
��� ������ 	9�� . �� �����
���� �N�
��� ��"��� 	
���� �"� �"����6�." 

 1�"� ������� �
���� ���� �� 	��+��� ���
�� ������� $���(4 �9 X��6� 1�2004 �
K #���� 3��( �� 
 �9 #!
 ��� 	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"��884�) ODP � 	���"�� #���� 3��( ��� 	���
�� ������ ���!�

 �*��907 15�) ODP  .  

13 A   1�"� ������� �
���� ����;� $���"�� ������� ��&����� �'*� P	9��'�� �9 	/&���� ,����"��� �O!%��
2004 �*�� ,��
@���� �
�'��� #��9 ,����
��� $% 200 35 �� E��� �) 720 38 �) ODP  1�
�

 ������81 %� ������� �@N �� Z��
 E@�500 28 �� E��� �) 350 31 �) ODP  #���� 3��( ��
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	���
�� ������ ���!�� 	���"�� 	
�
/��� . Z��
 ������� �
���� ����;� $���"�� ����6� $���(4 �� ��@�900 
183 ��@ $% ��� E��� �) 000 136��� 	
��?� ������ 0��K� $% E��� �) � #'– D@N ��9 ����9��� 

 1�+�?�– �
��� �� 1K��� ��9 G�� ��4 500 14 ����6� ����� �!% ������� �
���� ���� �� E��� �) 
 �
K� 	�+����� 	"��
�� ,����
���� �� #� �9 \&���� 3�)��� 2�%��� ������� �
���� ����;� ��'!���

 	�+����� 	"��
��)��� 	
��96� 	!
���� �� L����� 1�!�� �(�� #
'����� �� �
5��	
�
�� .(  

14 A   ,���%� $��� $��"�� 1

!��� 	/
N �9 ������� ,���
��� �� 	!��)��� 	
������ 	������ ,�'�'�
� #�&� �
������� �
���� ���� ����4 M���� C�����  ����
+ 1�
 $��� L�"���� ,�
���� ��9 �B����9� $���"�� �
"'�� ��9

E�(�� ��F�� $% .*
*'�� ,��
�!��� ���"� �� 	9��(� ��9 L�"���� ,�
���� ��4 �������� ����6� $% 	
 ��F�� ��N�� ���� 	'�
�� ,����"��� ��4 	%��6�� 	
!
!*�� ,���"����� 	!�"���� 	!
+��� 	


����� ,���
���

������� �
���� ���� #"�� E�(�� �
�� ��"�� ,��
�!� $% �
!
�� 1�9 ��4 �B�I� >������ 1��
 � E@�� 	'
;�CCl4 . ������� �
���� ����;� E����� ����6� �9 	
����� ,���"���� �
5� �� ���
 � ����� #�&� G�� �
�

B���� �N����9�� 	��
����� 	
���� �� #+��������� 	
����� 	
���  .  


��
� �  ����� �� �!��� "�
������ #!�$�� 	��
%��  	��
��� "�
��  


��
� �1   ����  

��وً�� �� ���ر�� ���� ا�	���� ا���دي 12ا��	
�ء 
	� ا�ن �� ��   -15� )!�
و�%�ى ا�ن ) ا�%$�� #" ا�
  ). 3�آ0	�ن وآ.�.�,��(����+ ���و��� *'��� 

 ������1 ���	
�� ��	��
 
��	�� ��	��� 
������ ���� 
�	��� ����  
 ��	���� ��	   ���
���  �����   �
	���  �������
���   ������  �������/  

��!����  
 	��"��� #	�$  ���
 
��	

 ��	��

���	
��   

) �%ODP(  

&�����  
 ���
���  

'
�	�* 	��� /
+
  

IND/PAG/35/INV/338  ��������  �����  Amoli  �	��
������   
���������   
12/2001�

8/2004  

7����   5 38   
01 10  

IND/PAG/28/INV/217  ������ �����  �����  Excel  
	��������   
  

1,2-DCE   
7/1999 �

12/2001  

4����    
 375  

 
98 0  

IND/PAG/32/INV/283  �����������  �����  Alpha   ����

�����   ���
�����   

12/2000�
3/2003  

9����    

7 69  

 

09 2  

IND/PAG/32/INV/291  �����������  �����  Doctors  
�
�������   1,2-DCE   
12/2000�

12/2002  

6����    
6 94  

 
89 2  

IND/PAG/32/INV/287  �����������  �����  Sayta 
Deeptha  


�
�������   1,2-DCE   
12/2000�

12/2002  

5����    
9 27  

 
32 9  

IND/PAG/32/INV/284  �����������  �����  Svis Labs  
�
�������   1,2-DCE   
12/2000�

6/2002  

5����    
2 54  

 
61 4  

IND/PAG/34/INV/313  �����������  �����  Chiplun  �������
�
   1,2-DCE   

7/2001 �
7/2003  

5����    

7 16  

 

32 9  

IND/PAG/34/INV/303  �����������  �����  Benzo   
�������  MCB  
(monochlor

o-benzene)  

 
7/2001 �

12/2004  

16���    
 23  

 
95 5  

IND/PAG/34/INV/311  �����������  �����  Pradeep 
Shetye  

 
�������  MCB   
7/2001 �

12/2004  

16���    
9 133  

 
08 2  

IND/PAG/34/INV/314  �����������  �����  FDC   
�������  MCB   

7/2001 �
12/2004  

16���    

1 34  

 

99 6  

IND/PAG/34/INV/316  �����������  �����  GRD   
�������  MCB   
7/2001 �

12/2003  

4����    
9 17  

 
12 7  

IND/PAG/34/INV/320  ������ �����  �����  Rishiroop  ������� �	����   	� ������ �   
7/2001 �

 ���
10 ����  

 
8 248  

 
34 8  
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 ������1 ���	
�� ��	��
 
��	�� ��	��� 
������ ���� 
�	��� ����  
 ��	���� ��	   ���
���  �����   �
	���  �������
���   ������  �������/  

��!����  
 	��"��� #	�$  ���
 
��	

 ��	��

���	
��   

) �%ODP(  

&�����  
 ���
���  

'
�	�* 	��� /
+
  

10/2003  

PAK/PAG/35/INV/42  �����������  
	!��	�  Himont  4-Isobutyl  
acetopheno

n   

1,2-DCE   
12/2001�  

 �!� ��
 "�� �	�!�#�  

   
0 8  

 
07 6  

COL/PAG/47/INV/64  ������ �����  �����
	��  

Prodesal   $��%�NCl3    $��	��� ���&��   
11/2005�  

 �!� ��
 "�� �	�!�#�  

   
2 

 
24 57  

��&���: $��'���� ���	(!��� ����� ���	(!  

  

16 A  ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56�� 	'�
�� ,������ ���"�� ,�
+����� �!9 1� P��@ ��9 ���9 
N����9���9 �������� �
���� ���� ����4� �
�'� #��  �������� ������ �
'�� ��)�)!% ������ ( �� �B�
H��
 �
�����) #��(�� �(��2 .( D@N 3(��� 	
��� 	*
�& �
�&9� W�
 ��9 �S� ��* 	!%����� ,�� �+�

 T/��& W�
 1���4� ,�
+�����) �
!*���� �(�� P#
'����� �� �
5��2� 3 .(  

 ������2: ���	
�� ��	��
 
��	 �� ����	���� ������ �������� ����  
�����  � ��������)���(   �
�	��� 	������ ������� �����!

"����� #�$ �� %��� &'�����  
 &�*��� ��+��,��� �,���� -�����  

�����   ����� 	
��
�� ������� �
��  000 000 65  

�������� �
����  
�����   	������ 	
��
�� ������� �
��  000 500 46  

 �������� ������  
�����  ���� ������ ��  000 000 52  

 �������  
 ����� 	����
�
 	���!�� 	�"��#
����  

������  844 684 5  

 �������� ������  

 ����� 	����
�
 	���!�� 	�"��#
����  

�����  
 800 566 2  

 �������� $�����  

�������  ������  
 665 745 2  

 �������� ������  
����
��  �����  

 000 300 6  

�������� ������   
������: �����  

  

17 A   �
�'��� #��9 C�)+ $% �@����� ,������ 1�!�)$����� ����� ��
*?� 0"� $%� 3��F�� $% ��
��
�� (
������� �
���� ���� #/��� �9 	!����� ,����"���  	������ $% #�!"��� W��?� 1�!� ��� �
"�'��� 1��� 	*�����

 ,���!� G���� ��9 @
�� �� ���
 $���#
����� .  


��
� �2    	
�%&�� �
'�� 	
����(  

18 A  ������� �
���� ���� �
�'� #��"� 	
(
����� 	��56� $% ��
5���� ��(����� �
'�� �%���
  $)F�
 	F����� 	
��?� ,�!
�)��� ���?� 	�*����25 ��!��� 3(��� �O!
�)� X/14 #��9 ,����
��� 	
����� 	�*���� 1��� 

��*��� �
�'��� 	F����� �B�
H� �13 ��!��� 3(��� ���%?� 3��( �� ��
�9 -%������ �B���
��� XV/6.   

19 A  ������� �
���� ����;� >����� ������� Z��
  1�"� �
�'��� #��9 ,����
��� �
�( $%2005  A ��� 
������� ���"��� ����6� �
� ���
�� #��� $��� ���*��� �
K ,����
���� ��@ $% ���"��� �– 386 8 

 �)ODP ,�!
�)� ��4 	������ PA-13  � 	
����� 	�*���� 3(��� ��
�(��947 �) ODP ��4 	������ 
	%��"��� �
K ,����
���� .  
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 3���0,@ إ�� CDE�2004 ا�,�B ا�!و�" 3��	,�رA ا�.آ��@ ا�$��+ة �� ا�<	
=ك #" ;:�ع ���� ا�	���� #"   -20
 "HI
	0�PA-25 و���Jو��(� اJا @I
3 886
�KI3 L ) ا�$� �O ODP  "# Pأ� R
 �$U اTزا�@ 2004و�

 �0	0� 15 ��ً!Z	Z!��� �� إY$��" 10 �� ا<	
=ك را�3 آI.ر�! ا�3�H.ن X$3!ل �OODP  1 200ا�	!ر�%�@ �ـ 
�	���ت ا�0$	Z!��� ا�Z$0@ ا�$	,���D #" ��م . �%0ً=� U]I32004 067 3 �O ODP=
ك #" ��م  آ$� KI3 ا�<	
2004 583 2 �O ODP . �I� !�_� �$3 ت���	�� A,�ر	ك 3��=
 Y ��%0� ��000 1 �� �O_ء �� ا�<	

�
) Zhejiang Xin’an(ا<	U�!Z أ
! ا���آ�ت . ا�$.ز��� ��c ا�$X	$!�� وه" ا��a0$@ ا�	" ��,[" ا<	�Xا`

�9��'� CR 5(�� -�K6�� ,��+�-!*� ���� ���� $/ . 1	 CP-70 %$ �# �� را�3 آI.ر�! ا�3�H.ن �+
	�U���� D@N 0��"��� .  

21 A    Z�� E@�� 1������� ��5
��� 1(* ������� $% ����� ��H
372 1 �)ODP 	
��� $% 2004 . ��9�
 ��4 3��)��� 0�
��  �� ���
 P��@ �� 1K���493 �) ODP $% 2005 1�� 1� G�? �B�I� -
!*��� 3"' ��� 

�4 C��&��� ��9 	!%����� ����
� $% 2002 	���� 0�
�� ��)
 2��(4 #�+ @
����� �
���� T�� ��� 85 .% 
 #�*4 �� O��� ,���"���� ����4 ��4 ��!
�)� ��

 P��@ ��9 ���9ODS  ������� �� $!����� Z�� L
*�

 E�����200 �) ODP . #
NU��� #(� ���������� �
���� ���� ������ $% �
����� �� 2��9<�  ���
��
	
!����� ,���"���� #��K4 ������ �� ���
 �� 3(
 P	�+����� . $% ���*� ,���9 ��� ��4 	(�* �(�� 1� ���
	'�
��� 	/
��� 3��( �� �����"��� $F��
 ,���"���� 0�
 .  

22 A    -�K4 1�10 �
� �� �
��&� 15 C�)+ $% �B9��&� PA-25 )���?� 	�*���� ( �'��� �"� 1���K�
2004 $% �*��� 2003 . 0��
�� �R% ,�(��� $% ���
���� ,�%��'��� �9 X��6� 1�
 1� G�? �B�I��

T��� �
K 	���!��� �
������ .  

23 A    	�*����� ���?� 	�*���� �
��&� �
� ������� �
���� ����;� 	'�
�� �'*�� #!� 	������ ��!% T
��
	
����� .  

24 A   ������� ��
�� ����� 3�)�
 �� 0��
�� -
!*� 	
����� 	�*���� $% �302 8 �) ODP $% 
2004 ��4 946 6 �) ODP $% 2005 . $% �
�� 	"��( ����(� 	���� ,��* �%�2003 ,����
��� 

 ,�!
�)�PA-13 �*�� 411 5 �) ODP ���"��� �
K ������� 0"� ��(� ,�+� ���� �
K .  

25 A   ��� �
�"� $% ,�%��
�� 	I*�� $F��
 $����� ������ 	'�
�� -!*��� ,��"� �
� ��
% ����) 	!
��
 #
��� $����� �����2005	���
�� 	*�'�� P (�SEPA . ��*�SEPA  G�� ��9 ������� �
�"�"2��&�� "

1������� ��5
��� ,���!� T
�
 ��� ������� �'* ���'4 1�
 G
�9� . $��� 	�U���� $����� ����� T��

 1�
+ $% �
���������� �
���� ���� �� ��
�� ,�
�� ��9 #�'*��� ��
���� ,���&�� 0"��  �� �������

 $% 1����(2005 �������� $% 	
(
����� 	��5<� 	*����� ���'�� D�&
 �� .  


��
� �3   �����  

26 A   '��� #��9 ,����
��� �
�( $% ������� �
���� ���� �� G� >������ ������� Z�� P����� $% �
�
�
@��� ,����
����; 1�"� ,�2005 726 1 �)ODP  E���
 ���15 % ��� $��� W��?� )
 	
�� ��; Z

505 11  �)ODP  . $% ������� Z��2004 459 7�) ODP  . ;� 	
(
����� 	��56� 15�
 1� ���733 
5 �) ODP 	
��� �� 2005 . $% #���
 �O%�N ����� ,"�� �+�4.336 �) ODP .  

27 A   �9 �
� �� 	
��% �
��&� 	��
 ,�10 ���% �� ����� $% ��
��
�� 3��( �� �N@
��� 1�
 	
��% �
��&� 
 �
� �� ,*���� $��� �

U���1 ��4 6��9 ��� ���& � �
� �� ,*���� $��� �

U��� ���% �� ��9��&� 7 ��4 

12��9� �B��& � �
� �� ,*���� $��� �

U��� ���% �� �
��&� 	��� 13�4  �24�B��&  . 3���?� �
� �� $�U
�
 ,��"��� #
'�� $% ,��

U���� ,��
�5��� �N��&� $��� 	�
�)�� ,�2��(4� 	
)��+��
��� ,��
!"��� 	���!���

0
����� 	
��9 �N��&� $��� ,��

U���� �+����� 1/���� �
K ���96�� . ���� 1�
��� ,��� �
��&��� �
�( �� �
�
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��5�8� �@����� �
K 	
��� #�+ 2004 . C��&� �� ��*��� ,+��� $% 2������ 1� �!��Rishiroop  #
�*��
������� �
���� ���� �� ������� )�)��� ����4  #�+ ��'��� #
�)�� -�K6� �� �!�"
 G�� �
K $/���� ����6� ��4

� �� -!*��� 	*��4 ��4 	%��6�� E�
�*��� #�"�� 0"� 	��+4 >��� C��&��� 	
�������'�� C���
�� �2�� .
 �/���� -����� �
����� ��@ $% ��� 	
��� 	(
�� �9 ������ 	'�
�� �
��&��� �
�( ,���� �
���� ����

������� .����� $% �

!����� �
�'��� #��9 $������ ��� �9 X��6� 1�
 1� G�� �
K .  

28 A    1�"� 	
(
����� 	��56� 	)
 ,"��2004 – ��
�9 -%�����  	
@
����� 	�(��� C���(� $%– 1�
 >��!�
;� 	
(
����� 	��56� D���!��243 1 �) ODP�
�'��� #��9 C�)+ $% ������� �
���� ���� ������ ��  .

 ;� 	
(
����� 	��56� ,�� ,
* #"���� G!
!*� 1� E@�� ����� 	)
�� D@N #��� �� 0������ ���134 1 �) 
ODP . ;� 	
(
����� 	��56� -
!*� ��9 ����@ 	!
���� ��H�533 �) ODP,��
@��� C�)+ $%  . 	)
 >��!�

 1�"� @
�����2004 ;� 	
(
����� 	��56� 462 3 �) ODP 1�9 #��*� ,��
@��� 1��
��� �� 2009 �� �
K
 1�"� @
����� 	)
2005)  C��&��� �����27 �
��
 2005 (  ������� ��4 �
&� �*�� ��!��� ��������866 

�)ODP� ,��
@��� C�)+ $% 860 �) ODP�
�'��� #��9 1��
��� $%  . )
 �9 0��
�� -
!*� �@N #��

 �*�� W��?�779 9 �) ODP0�
��  �@N -
!*� ���� #�* ,����"� �%�� ���  .  

29 A    ��4 �
&� �
�'��� #��9 C�)+ �� -/��� ���� �� 1K��� ��9 	��*�� $N D@N $% D5��*4 1� E@�� >�(���
 $% ��5
��� 1����� ����� >��� 1K��� ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56�2004 	
������� ����� 

 $% 1��
����2005 Z����� #��&�� �*�� ��4 #������ 1�9 �� 	��* $% �
'�� ����� �� ���
 726 1 �) ODP 
�5
��� M���� ����
 1� �@4 	��* $% �43��)��� #��&�� 0�
��  19� �� � .  

30 A    �
������� 0�* 	9��' $% ������� �
���� ���� ������ $% 	"������ ,�
������ 	I*�� ���DV 
 �� D����9��� �
�'� #��9 3��( �� D����9�� -
�)��� �@N $% ������� �
���� ���� �
I�� 1�
 G�� ��9��� ���

B���� �
] 3��(��� ���
 P	
���  �� ��
�� ,�
�� -�)4 $% �
�'��� #��9 3��( �9 =��� $��� 	(
���� �����
E�(�� ��F�� $% ������� �
���� ���� . ��4 �I���� ���)?� 3��( �� G
�9 	!%����� 1�
 1� -
�)��� �@N �� �
�

���)?� �� E� 3��( �� 	������� �S� ��4 G�
�!� 1�
 1� G�� 3��� �
�'��� #��9 1��
��� . G�� ���
 � PG
�9�
������� �
���� ���� 3���*� 1�
 B���
��� D����9�� �
�'��� #��9 3��( �� L"������B"��
 � 1� ��� 	�+����� 

������� �
���� ���� ������ M���� $% ����
 �% ����� $% G�9 Z����� . �
������� 0�* �
�'� 	
��9 T
��
DV��� �
���� ���� ��'��� 	�
����  �
] ���� E� $% ����A ���&��� ����6� $% �� -���� $% 2��� –

 $/����� =����� ��9 3�)�� �� 3������� ���
 �� �+����� ���)	
�&*�� ,��
���� .( #�& E� 3�
K $%� PG
�9�
����� 	'�
�� 	��+��� �
���� 3(��� 	
��"�� D@N $% ������� �
���� ���� 1��
��� ��9 	��+��� #��&� �� P#�����

$9���� C�)!�� $% E��(��� )�&��� M�� �� 3������� E�(�� ��F�� $% ,���"���� ����� �� �+����� ��% . �+
3������ ,+��� $% ���)?� 3��( �� 1���N�� �� �
5� ��4 	�U���� D@N ���*� .  


��
� �4   	
�%&�� 	
)��$�
��� 

��� 	
����(  

31 A   )��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( $% �
�( $% ������� �
���� ���� �� G� >������ ������� Z�� P	
�"&�� 	

 1�"� ,��
@��� ,����
���� �
�'��� #��9 ,����
���2005 192.8 �) ODP  E���
 ���15 %  M���� ��

 Z����� W��?� )
285 1 �) ODP  . #NH��� �
�'��� #��9 ������ Z��228�) ODP  . @���2001 P
������ ��5 �9 �
5
 �� ��R������� �
���� ���� 000 2 �) ODP �
�5���� ������� W�"
 � G�� 1K�� 

	
��?� ������ 1��
��� #
�+ �� �N����9�� �N�
��� 2$�� $��� ,�!
�)��� W�"
 ���4� . ��4 ,����
���� D@N ,��5
 1��
���� $���(4 Z�� ��229.9 �) ODP $% 2002�'��� 	!%����� �B�I��  ,����
���� D@N ��9 	�*

 �
�'��� #��9 ,�!
�)� �N����9��) ��!��� �O!%�XVII/7 (#
����� 	�NH� ,����
���� D@N ,*�'� .  
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32 A    $% G���"� �'+� ,F�� E@�� ����6� �� ������� �
���� ����;� $(
������� ��5
��� U&�2003 
�2004 Z����� ������� ��4 G��(�� ���
 �� �N� P336 2 �) ODP� 199 2 �)ODP $% $������ ��9 

,������ D@N .;� 1������� ��5
��� Z���������� �
���� ���� 094.5 1�)ODP  	
��� $%2004 .  

33 A  $% #������ �� 	��* $% 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( �
'� �� ������ �� ���
2005 2�!� �� 
� ��9 �9��
 E@�� 1������� ��5
��� $!����� �
�'��� #��9 ,����
���� �B�
H� ��
�9 -%����� ,����
���� �
%�

 $% ���� -�)� ��9 	
(
����� �����54 1�
 ��� $��� ,��
@��� ,����
����2005 . $% #������ 5���
 ���
2006,�+�K6� �� ,�
�*��� @
��� #�"� ��9� ��5
��� ��5���� ��9  .  

34 A � $% 3���?� �� ���
 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( $% �
�'��� #��"� ��
�(�� ,����
���� ��&��
$�
���� #�'��� 2�� ��4 �(�� �� ������ ��� 	*����� �
��!�� ��4 �(�� 	
�"&�� . ��4 ��
��
�� -/��� #
��

 1��
���� �B�
H� 	*��!���� ������� �
���� ���� $% 	��
����� ,�!
�)��� �'� $% ���
��"�
�'��� 3
@� ."
 ��
�( ,�*�)'� 1�!� �� ��� �
�'��� #��9 T�)'�� $��*�� �
�"��� ��9 �@����� 	������ ���"� �� >��!��� ��

" )	K�
'�� " ��"�
�'��� 3
@� (" 	������� �
K �
��!���� ������ \)�
�� 1���� 2��� 3���� ���
 �+ �� �N�

)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( 3��( �� 	��!���	
�"&�� 	 .  


��
� � 5    �
���
�  

35 A    �
�'��� #��9 ,����
��� �
�( $% ������� �
���� ���� �� G� >������ ������� Z�� P������� $%
 1�"� ,��
@��� ,����
����2005 62 �) ODP  E���
 ���15 %  Z����� W��?� )
 ������ M���� ��

412.9 �) ODP  . $%2003�� ������� Z�� P @
����� 	���� 3��( �� 	�(���� ,����
���� �
�( $% $�"�
–��
��
�� A 589 �) ODP) 636.9 �) ODP $% 2002 .( 	��& #�9 ��!
4 �9 �
��!� ����� �B�I��

Himont – �*�� 	
(
����� 	��56� C��&� G
�� �%���
 E@�� ������� $% �
*��� #(���� �
�'��� #��9 ������ 
80 �) ODP  A�� �9  $% #�"2003)  1�9 $%�2002�B�
�  ( D@N �
�( -�)� #���
 �� 0������ ��%

,��
@��� $% ,����
���� .  

36 A    1�"� ������� ,����� �� ��*���� 1�8� 	
��(��� ,�
/�'*6� ,���
� ��9�+ T���2003 ���� ��
 ,F�� ������� �
����656.7 �) ODP 1�"� ��������� 2004 ,F�� 824 �) ODP . ����4 ���N W
�

$�*� .  

37 A    ������� $% �
�'��� #��"� 	
(
����� 	��56� C��&� 0��9�Himont A �
%�����
?� ����R� #'���� 
 $% ��� E@���2001 G���(4 ���"� #
���� 701 485 $�
��� ����  A -�F� -�"�
 ��
% 	
��*�� #��&��� 0"� 
 $% ��'���2002A2003��
���� ,������� 3��� ��"�?� 	 . �
���� ���� �9 \&���� ����6� ���/��� 1�

 $% ��
�(�� ����6� #I $% �������2004 	�5��� ,��"��� 1
��� 1�
 1� G�� ��4 �
&� 	
��*�� ,��&H��� �� �
K 
 #�
 ��5�8� �@������� �
K 	
(�������� ��4 #�*��� @
����2005 .  

38 A    C��&� 0�"�� �B�I��Himont ����� ���� 1��
��� $% ����
 �� 0������ ��� ��
�� �

U� ,
 @
����� 	���� >���+� ��4 �B�
� �B�I�� $��*�� ����6� $% ������� �
����)��
��
�� ( ;� 	
(
����� 	��5<� 	)


489 �) ODP #��*� ������� �
���� ���� ������ �� 2009 	��* $% ������� �
'� �� #��*��� ��% P
� 1�9 �� $% #�����2005 $% ��
���� ,������� �
5
� 1� �@4 	��* $% �4 2002� 2003 $% �����
��� 
2005D�"� ���  .  
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��
� � 6   

�
���  

39 A   ������� �
���� ���� ����4 $% �
����� W��� )
 Z��
 372 �) ODP . 	
(
����� 	��56� 	
+���� �+���
��� �
���� ���� ����R� 	'�
�� 	
��*�� ��
% ������� �
���� ���� �� E����� ����6� $% �* �'+� Z��
 �U����

 �
�2005� 2007 – ��@ �"� ����6� �+��
 L
* A 170 �) .ODP �� ��
�� ,�
�� �9 �
����� ,F��� 
W��?� )
 3��*� $���(6� =����� 1�+�� �� ���'
 1� $��� $N� �
�'��� 	''
��� 	
��?� ������ ����4. 

 �
K �
� ��
% G� >������ ����<� #�"� �'+� Z��� �B*
*' W��?� )
 1+� ��� �@4 G��2005 � 2009 )!% 
55,8 �) ODP �� O��� 170 �) ODP	
(
����� 	��56� 	
+���� $% �+�����  .  

40 A    $/��� 0�* 	9��' $% ��N�*� �
�'��� #��9 ,�!
�)� �� �
!
�)� ��9 	
)�&�� 	!%����� ,��
����� �
�
�?� $����
%)4,2A #�� ( �*��85,8 �) ODP  ����4 $% ���
����DEHDC  �*��109,7 �) 
ODP  ���)?� ,�9���(� �� �&9 ������ C���(�� $% ��@�(MOP) .  


%����    	
���*�� 	�
+���� ,
�

���  

41 A   �6�� ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56� $% C�)!��� ��
�� =���� �"
 ���� 	������ ���� ��4 	%�
 ��
��– �
?�� AG������� ������� �
���� ���� 1���� =��� �
@�� ���)8�  . #��&�� =���� ���
 =���� �@N�

 �'*�� #�
 �� 	9������� ���*��� ������� ���N� $% ����6� =�� -
�) �9 	
(
����� 	��56� ����4
�
��
����� 	''
��� .  

42 A   
��� 1�
 ������ M�
?� ,��(��� $% �
'�� 3��( �� T(�� #�&�� ���� -�)� ��9 C�)!�� ���� @
��5�8� �@������� . 0��
��� 	��
����� ,�
(�������� $��U��� -�"�
 ��
% �B*��� #+� ���
 ������ �@N �� �
K

	��&�� M���� ��9 �
������ .  

43 A    �
�� $%2005K C��&� 0
�!� �9 X��6� 1� P $% �

&��� ,*� ������� �
���� ����;� $����+ �

 1
�+4Sichuan  D�
����) ������ P	"
���� 	
(
����� 	��56� 	)
 	!
��2005 SEPA/US EPA ��!% 19 

) ) �.( -!*� E@�� �
&��� C��&��� �@N 	��+4 	
�
� #�* #
'����� �� �
5� ��4 #�'��� �
���� �� ���
� 
�
����� ��. �9 G(��� E� $%� �
'�� $% #�!����� $% L���*�� D@N #�� ���� �N@
��� 3(���� �
������ $N ��% P1
 �
] ����)I*�:  ��9 #�'*�� #���� �� G�� ��� ���*� �
K 1�9 G(�� ���'��� D@N 	��+6 	�5��� ,��"���

#
�
��� �
���� �� ���
��� 	
��?� ������ -����� #(��� �� 25( .�"�'� Z��
 �+ ��(�� 2��"�� �
�( �9 ������ 
1�� 	'�
�� ,�!
�)���� .( ��95����% M�
� 	�U�� $N 	
����+ �
K 	!
�)� ������� �
���� ���� �
� �4

 1
�!�� ��)�
��� $% ���K�
 �� �'*��� �
"������ �
��
������� �
���"��� �
(������ ���'�
 �����"���
	
����!�� �
K ,��
����� .��� 1�
 �+ �
%�� 1�
 �+ ������� 	��* $%� �
���
��� �
95���� 1��
���� �@N ��9 �
�U

X��6� ,�
�] #�
 �� 19��� . �
���� ����;� ��
�� 2��&�� �

���� ,�"
�� 1�I� ���
 P$����� ����� �O!%��
	
��"% ,���?� ���U������� .���� ������� �
���� ���� $95��� $��*�� #
(���� #�
 ��� �
�*� 1�
 PG
��


 �
K ��(���� �
95���� ��4 #'���� 1�
 ��� ������� �
���� ����;� 	��
����� ,���&�� �� �
�� ��9
�

����!�� . $% #
(���� ��
�9 1�*�
 $��� 	��S� D@N $% 	9��'�� ��4 �I���� T��� �N ����SEPA  ���
���

 PG"
�� ������� �
���� ���� 2��&� 	�5��� �
��� 	
�� ��!�� �
* $% ��'�� �@N $% 1�!��� ,���&�� 5�*�
"�
%��"��� �
K �
��
����� "�
�� #�&� .  

44 A    	��& 1�
+ �9 X��6� 1� �+�Jilin Chemical  	��&�Fujian Wantaixing �9 �
5
 �� 2��&� 
000 1 �
'
�� �
K �
"/�� �� ������� �
���� ���� �� E��� �) )
��� P$����� ����� #2004 �
�!� P

 1�"� ������� �
���� ����;� ������� P-!*���2004�
�'��� #��9 C�)+ $%  .( $% ,�
��&��� D@N 0"� ,��
 1�9 �� ��

?� ���&��2004 $% ,���"��� 	���'�� 	�+����� ��4 	(�*�� ��4 �
&
 ��� ������� �
���� ���� .
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��!�� ,��
����� U&�� 	%�"� �
���� �� ���
� $% L���*�� D@N ���� �N@
��� 1� $��� ,�2��(6�� C5���� ��4 	�
#�!����� . ����� �� ,����*�� $"(��� #� 3��( �� ��'*% 1�
 ,��
����� ���'� �R% P$����� ����� �O!%��
� $�����SEPA .  ��� 1�� 	'�
��������� �
���� ���� ,����
��� 2��� 3���?� >��
4 �
���&�� ��9 15�


1� �
������ �
�*� 1�
  . $% �
������ #
(�� �S� 1�
SEPA���(��� D@N 	�+��� ���
 L
*�  .  

45 A   ;� 	*(����� 	
����� 	
(
����� 	��56� �
��&� �� 	
��� 	���� �"�������� �
���� ���� ����� ,��*� P
���6� ��
!&� 	
(
����� 	��56� G
% #����� E@�� $9�)!�� =���� ��4 �S� ���� ���� 	��54 #(� �� �������� �

������� �
���� 	
!����� .2��?� 	!
�) 1

!� $% 	
����6� �%���� �% P����� �� 	�
�* ,����"� ���� 1�"� �B�I�� .  

46 A    	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( ,������524 $% ������� �
���� ���� �� E��� �) 2002 
 ,������ ���094 2)  $% E��� �2001� 522 $% $�) ��� 2002	
�
5����� �
�'��� ,�
/�'*6 �O!�)  .

 �
��� 	
����( 	���* 3��( �� �� @
����� 	���� 3��( �� ,�
���� D@N �9 X��6� 1�
 1� G�� T����� ���
	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� .��N �
&�����*�� ��+������ 	��+��� 	�I�� ��4 �������� 	(�*�� ��4 � ��� 	��"���� 	������� 	�

	�I�?� D@N 	"���� $F��
 . �
���� ���� ���� �� ���� 	
� #�
� -�)6� ��9 #��*��� �
K ��% P��
��
�� �O!�)�
 ��* 	
����(�� D@N $% ���(���� 	���'�� 	�+����� 2�� $% 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� �
��� 	
����( ��4 �������

@N �9 ��96� �� 1K��� ��9B�'!� ���'�� 	
����(�� D�O%����� �	
�
5����� ,�/
��� 3��( ��  .  

47 A    �
��� 	
����( $% �
�'��� #��9 ,�!
�)� ��9� 	
�� �9 ����*� ,����"� M�� �%���� �
�
'��� 	
�"&�� 	
)��!�
��� .	
!����� ,����
���� �
�( ��9 ��+��� �
�
�� �� W
�% 1� ���.  ��(����� 1�!


����� X��6� )��&� �
��
����� X��4 	
��/�� �
(����� -��9 ��9 �!
 �
* $% ��&��� �
��
����� ��4 ,��

 ��(����� 2�HN 1�!
 �� 	
����!�� A 3�K?� $%  A D@N 	/�"� ���9R� ����!
 �

�
�+4 �
95�� ��4 ,��
����� D@N 

 ,�(�����)95�� ��4 ,�(����� D@N #
'��� ����!
 1N���� 1N��F'� �

9�% �
 .( ��� 1�
 �� >��!��� ��
 	'�
�� ,����"��� ������� �
���� ���� ,���9 #�*� L
*� �
����� 	���� ,�!�* �
�( ��9 $����+ )�&

	���
��� ,��* $% �'*�� D@N 3*�� ���%6� �� X��6� )��&� 	
����!�� )��&��� .  

48 A   
� ,������� ��9 	�+����� 1��*4 E������ �� ��� ���'4 �@N $�""$����!�� �������� " �
��
�����
,�)���� 3��( �� �
95����� . ���� 	'�
�� 	
!
!*�� ,���
��� �*�� ,������� ��9 	��+��� 1�!� �� $F��


���*��� ,������ �� 	�� E� $% $�"��� �����
���� �
��
������ ��
�� �������� >����� .  


��
� �   ,
$
�%��� -��%���./
���
� 	'
���   

49 A   $����� ����� �� ��
��
�� ��4 ��4 	��!��� C��&��� -/��� 	
���K �(�� . ����� -/��� 1�!� P1�9 G(���
 �� �
�"�� ��
��
�� -/��� 1�!� �
* $% 	
���� #
'����� ��9 5
����� 1�9 ��4 #
�� ���� �
K 2����� 1K���� �
��

�4 #
�� ���� �
K 	
���� #
'�����#�(��� $% 2����� L
* �� �B�K��� #+� ���� �� � .  

50 A    ,�
+����� 	"����� 	
����� #�"�� =���� �
�( $% X��6�� ��
 $��
+ -
��� �%��� �
���� �� ���
�
,������ ���"�� . $���( -
��� $% �S� ��4 ��!
!*� 1� $��� ,�5�(�6� �
�(� $% ���?� )�&�� #���
 �� $F��


��� ��1������ #
������ ��
� ��4 	%��6�� 	
����� 	���� �9 	�
����� =/������ ,�2��(6�� �'�
��� �' .
���*��� =/����� ��4 ,��+ $��� �@
���� ,�2��(6�� T��� ��
� �@N ����
 �� $F��
 . ���
 �� $F��
 P	
����� $%

-
��� $% 	
(
����� 	��5<� $��!����� )
)
��� #�* �
�� ���N ,�2��(<� �'�
� �'�� �B9���� $���( 
#������ -!*� �� ���U& �� $��� 	))
��� ���*��� .  

51 A   	!
���� ��9 ��"��� $% 	������ T
�
 ��� 	*�'�� #

@� �� W�� ��9 �
��&��� -/��� 	
���K E��*� � .
 -/����� ^
�U� ��4 	%��6�� 	*�'�� #

@� �
�
) ����+ C��&�1 #�9 	)
� 2005 P20 �
��
 2005 (" $%

	!
���� �
�*� 	���� .  
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��
��    	*��$��� ��%�� 	)�� 0

$��� 


!+  


��
��1    0

$��� 


!+  
  

52 A    ��9�+ ��9 �B����9� ��'*%� 	*����� -/����� #��&�� 0��"���� 2���� 	
����� 1

!��� �
��+ �
�*� 1�
�� ���� ����R� 	'�
�� 	
��&���� ,���
���G���
���� ������� �
�� . 	
���*�� ,�2��(6�� �
��!�� D@N )����

#�� : 	��56� ,�
+����� �
��&� ���94� _	
9���� =����� _�

����� T�� 	�I��� _,������� 	�+��� $% 	
��"���
�� _@
����� ,���� 3��( �� 1�!��� 19���� _�����+�� �N@
���� ������� �
���� ����;� 	
(
����� _-!*��� �
��!

�
������ $% 0��
��� �� �
5� -
!*�� #�!����� $% @
����� �
�)� $% ��������� W������ _	�������� .  

53 A   	
���
��� ,���
5�� 2���� 	
����� 	��"�� 	�/�?� ����4 1�� �� ))
��� �� . �
��+ 1
�!� 1�
 P��@ ��9 ���9
�� E�)!�� M������ ��9 ���*��� 1

!��� 	
�
����� ,����"��� �� W����� 1�!�� $% C��&��� M���� ��9 �O��
*

	���?�� ��
�� ,�����6� $% �B�
�� 3�)�� ��9 �N�
%�� 1�
 $��� .  

)� (    #������ ���  

)1 (   ��)
� #������ 1�9 �� 	��* $% ���� �� #��*��� �� �� $�"��� �� $��� #���� ��
 	���� 0�
��85 % $%2005` $% $N ��� 3���?� $N �� P#������ 1�9 	��* 

`#������ 	��* ��4 �
���� C�(��� ����� �N@�
�� 1� $��� �
������  

)2 (   �
���� ���� �%��� 1�"� �
��
����� �
�( 1�96 �N@�
�� 1� $��� ���*��� ,��)
�� ��
 $% �������2010��� ,�9��'�� -�K �� ,�9��'�� $% ,��

F��� �������  $

 `#
����� 	�NH���� ������� �
���� ���� 1�
���  

)3(   4,�9��&��� ���9  

)1 (   ������� �
���� ����;� 	������ ,����
���� �
�( �
�*�� �N@�
�� 1� $��� �
������ ��
`,��
@���� �
�'��� #��"�  $% ,��(% �(�
 #�5 ��� `�
������ D@N 	
��"% M�� ��
�!��� #��*�� �� `,���
��� 0"� $% �(�� ���� $��� ,���
��� $% ,��(��� ��� 	*�

 `������� #����� )���� 1�% $% ��
*?�  

)2 (   ���9R� -�"�
 ��
% ���
* $% 	
%���� ��9����� ,��*�� �
�( $% -���'�� 1�+ #N
`G����(� #
����� M���� �
�*� $% 	��
����� �

�"��� $N �� `,�!%������ C��&��� 

�*� 1� #N `��
������ 	��&�� ��� ����� $��� ���!�� #
  

)3 (   ���
 $��� #/����� �U&� ���!�� @�
�� 	
��9 $% ��
������ ,���&�� ,�N�� M�� E� ��4
 O���% `�����
���: ������� �
���� ���� $��
��� 1I"� ���
� A��
����� 1N� � �

 �
%�����
8� 2�)����A1 � 2 DCE #
��� .��� �N �@N #N #N �� 1�!��� �
*��� #
�
`���&+���� �N����
� 1� $��� #/����� �� �
�"�� ���N   
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)� (   	!!*��� =/������ C��&��� @
���  

)1 (   `��� ))
��� �*��� ��9 ��5�8� �@������� �
K ,�
(�������� #�*4 	
��9 ,�( #N
`	
��� �� 	
�% #��&� 	
� ,��* #N � �� ���
5 ,��* ���N ,��� #N #
����� $% �!

 �� -���� $% ����
 �� 	
��� ����
 �9 ,���� L
*� @
����� $% �

U� ,��* ��
 `	
�%����� ���!�� $% �"�  

)2 (   `,�
+������ �
��&��� $% 	"+����� #���(�� �O!%� 	
(
����� 	��56� ���N� -
!*� 1� #N  

)3 (   $% D@�
�� 1� E@�� $9�)!�� =���� 1N�� M�� E� ��4 ����;� 	
(
����� 	��56� ,�
+����
 #���� 0"� $% ������� �
����)D�* ��9 C��&� #� =�� W�"� ( 	
����� 19� $%

 ��5�8� �@������� ������� 	!�"���� ,���
���� ����!�� ��
�
� #
��� #�
 �� 	
�)!��
����� �'*�� T�� 	�I�� ���� 	
�)��� ����6� -�% 2��� #�
 ��� �N@
���� �

�

 `,�
+����� $% 	������ ��!% 1��
��� 1� �
� `	
�)��� 	��+��� ))
 ����  

)� (  -!*���� X��6�� 	��+���  

)1 (   	'�
�� X��6�� 	��+��� 1I� ��� $% 	
�)��� ,����*�� @
����� ,���� ,�9�� �
�
#�"�� =����� 	
����� 	
�*���� �
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Process Agent Phase-Out Plan

Afghanistan 2004 0,88 0,28 0,13 0,15 Yes
Albania 2004 3,15 0,00 0,47 Yes 2,30
Algeria 2004 20,90 2,20 3,14
Argentina 2004 187,17 25,95 28,08 Yes
Bahrain 2004 0,73 0,12 0,11 0,01 Yes
Bangladesh 2004 5,68 5,50 0,85 4,65 Yes
Bolivia 2004 0,30 0,00 0,05
Brazil 2004 411,57 222,07 61,74 160,33 11.629,56 3.060,20 1.744,43 1.315,77
Burundi 2004 0,001 0,00 0,0002
Chile 2004 0,61 5,05 0,09 4,96 Yes
China 2004 55.891,37 3.885,76 8.383,71 Yes 4.556,00 29.367,43 3.885,76 4.405,11 Yes 25.466,00
Colombia 2004 6,12 0,79 0,92 Yes 2,00
Congo 2004 0,60 0,00 0,09
Congo, DR 2004 15,25 11,00 2,29 8,71
Costa Rica 2004 0,01 0,00 0,001
Croatia 2004 3,93 0,56 0,59 Yes
Cuba 2004 2,68 0,51 0,40 0,10 Yes
Dominican Republic 2004 28,97 0,00 4,35
Ecuador 2004 0,52 4,32 0,08 4,25
Egypt 2004 38,50 12,10 5,78 6,33 Yes
Ghana 2004 0,37 0,00 0,06 Yes
Guatemala 2004 10,60 0,00 1,59
India 2004 11.505,35 7.459,10 1.725,80 5.733,30 Yes 1.134,30 9.779,00 11.552,87 7.459,10 1.732,93 5.726,17 Yes 9.827,00
Indonesia 2004 0,00 16,50 0,00 16,50 Yes
Iran 2004 77,00 2.169,20 11,55 2.157,65
Jamaica 2004 2,83 0,00 0,42 Yes
Jordan 2004 40,33 2,20 6,05 Yes 7,70
Kenya 2004 65,89 0,28 9,88
Korea Republic 2004 638,00 -1.274,90 95,70 584,83 -291,50 87,72
Korea, DPR 2004 1.285,17 2.198,90 192,78 2.006,12 Yes 1.441,40 1.285,17 2.198,90 192,78 2.006,12 Yes
Kuwait 2004 0,01 0,00 0,002
Lebanon 2004 0,04 0,00 0,01
Liberia 2004 0,18 0,00 0,03
Macedonia 2004 0,07 0,00 0,01
Madagascar 2004 0,01 0,00 0,002
Malaysia 2004 4,51 0,00 0,68 Yes
Mauritius 2004 0,01 0,02 0,002 0,02
Morocco 2004 1,10 0,04 0,17 Yes
Nepal 2005 0,89 0,11 0,13 Yes
Nigeria 2004 152,75 166,65 22,91 143,74 Yes
Oman 2004 0,11 0,00 0,02 Yes
Pakistan 2004 412,87 752,40 61,93 690,47 Yes 80,00 426,50
Paraguay 2004 0,60 1,16 0,09 1,07 Yes
Peru 2004 0,97 0,00 0,15
Romania 2004 368,62 176,58 55,29 121,28 Yes 371,54 176,00 55,73 120,27 Yes
Saudi Arabia 2004 259,23 27,50 38,88
Sierra Leone 2004 2,57 2,44 0,39 2,06
Sri Lanka 2004 35,08 27,39 5,26 22,13 Yes
Sudan 2004 2,20 0,66 0,33 0,33 Yes 0,80
Tanzania 2004 0,12 0,00 0,02
Thailand 2004 7,52 0,00 1,13 Yes
Tunisia 2004 2,93 0,44 0,44 0,0001 Yes
Turkey 2004 105,12 0,00 15,77 Yes
Uganda 2004 0,42 0,00 0,06
Uruguay 2004 0,37 0,34 0,06 0,28 Yes
Venezuela 2004 1.107,15 0,00 166,07 Yes
Viet Nam 2004 1,61 0,00 0,24
Zambia 2004 0,66 0,00 0,10 Yes
Zimbabwe 2004 11,58 2,56 1,74 0,83
(1) According to the A7 Data from the Ozone Secretariat on February 14, 2006.
(2) According to the Inventory of Approved Projects
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Country Category Sector Number of 
Projects or 
Tranches 

Approved(2)

Number of 
Projects or 
Tranches 

Completed(3)

Consumption 
ODP Approved 
in Principle(1)

Consumption 
ODP To Be 

Phased Out(2)

Consumption 
ODP Phased 

Out(3)

Production 
ODP Approved 
in Principle(1)

Production 
ODP To Be 

Phased Out(2)

Production 
ODP Phased 

Out(3)

Funds 
Approved in 

Principle 
(US$)(1)

Funds 
Approved 

(US$)(2)

Funds 
Returned  
(US$)(2)

Funds 
Disbursed  

(US$)(3)

PCR 
Received

Process Agent (Phase I)(4) 4 2 11.160 4.556 0 51.935 25.466 9.295 65.000.000 40.000.000 0 30.400.000 N/A
Process Agent (Phase II) 1 0 Not Available 0 0 Not Available 0 0 46.500.000 15.000.000 0 0 N/A
CFC, CTC, Halon 
Accelerated Phased Out 
Plan

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.000.000 10.000.000 0 0 N/A

Total 7 2 11.160 4.556 0 51.935 25.466 9.295 121.500.000 65.000.000 0 30.400.000 N/A
Individual Process Agent 1 0 N/A 2 0 N/A 0 0 N/A 114.480 0 0 0
Total 1 0 N/A 2 0 N/A 0 0 N/A 114.480 0 0 0
Individual Process Agent 12 12 N/A 1.134 1.134 N/A 0 0 N/A 4.707.677 112.213 4.200.109 11
Multi-Year Agreement CTC Phase-Out Plan 

(Consumption and 
Production)

10 1 11.505 9.779 0 11.553 9.827 0 52.000.000 30.000.000 0 37.426 N/A

Total 22 13 11.505 10.913 1.134 11.553 9.827 0 52.000.000 34.707.677 112.213 4.237.535 11
CTC Phase-Out Plan 3 0 1.634 1.441 614 N/A 0 0 5.684.844 4.800.000 0 289.067 N/A
ODS Production 2 2 N/A 0 0 4.280 1.750 1.750 2.566.800 2.078.050 0 2.078.050 N/A

Total 5 2 1.634 1.441 614 4.280 1.750 1.750 8.251.644 6.878.050 0 2.367.117 N/A
Individual Process Agent 1 0 N/A 80 0 N/A 0 0 N/A 485.701 0 15.830 0
Multi-Year Agreement CTC Phase-Out Plan 2 0 489 427 110 N/A 0 0 2.745.665 2.500.000 0 48.882 N/A
Total 3 0 489 507 110 N/A 0 0 2.745.665 2.985.701 0 64.712 0
Multi-Year Agreement ODS Production 1 0 N/A 0 0 175 5 0 6.300.000 3.200.000 0 0 0
Total 1 0 N/A 0 0 175 5 0 6.300.000 3.200.000 0 0 0

Grand Total 39 17 24.788 17.419 1.858 67.943 37.048 11.045 190.797.309 112.885.908 112.213 37.069.364 11
(1) According to the Multi-Year Agreement approved by the Executive Committee
(2) According to the Inventory of Approved Projects
(3) According to the 2004 Progress Reports
(4) According to the Agreement approved at 38th Meeting and Accelerated Phase-Out Plan Approved at the 44th Meeting. Consumption ODP Approved in Principle includes 17.2 ODP tonnes of CFC-113.

Pakistan

Romania

Colombia

India

Korea, DPR Multi-Year Agreement

OVERVIEW OF CARBON TETRACHLORIDE PROJECTS AND PHASE-OUT AGREEMENTS
Excluding Aerosol, ODS Phase-Out Plan and Solvent Projects

China Multi-Year Agreement
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PHASE I Baseline 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Total
A7 CTC Production Data (ODP tonnes)(3) 29.367 15.633 3.311 20.020 3.886
Max allowable sum of production and imports of CTC (ODP 
tonnes)(1)

64.152 64.152 61.514 54.857 38.686 32.044 22.724 12.768 13.415 12.217 N/A

New reduction under plan - Production CTC (ODP Tonnes) 2.638 6.657 16.171 6.642 9.320 9.956 0 551 51.935
Actual phase-out approved - Production CTC (ODP tonnes)(2) 2.638 6.657 16.171 25.466
A7 CTC Consumption Data (ODP tonnes)(3) 55.891 15.305 3.294 20.020 3.886
Max allowable CTC consumption in the PA applications (ODP 
tonnes)(4)

4.347 5.049 5.049 5.049 493 493 493 493 493 220 N/A

CTC in Other non identified uses (ODP tonnes)(4) 6.314 3.300 2.200 947 947 947 947 947 N/A
New reduction under plan - CTC (ODP tonnes) 3.014 1.100 5.809 1.220 11.143
Actual phase-out approved - CTC (ODP tonnes)(2) 4.556 4.556
Maximum allowable CFC-113 consumption in the PA Sector(4) 17,2 17,2 17,2 17,2 14,0 14,0 10,8 8,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 N/A
New reduction under plan - CFC (ODP tonnes) 3,2 3,2 2,4 8,4 17,2
Actual phase-out approved - CFC (ODP tonnes)(2) 0,0
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 2.000 20.000 16.000 2.000 16.000 5.000 3.000 1.000 65.000
Actual funds approved (US $000) 2.000 20.000 16.000 2.000 40.000
PHASE II
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 15.000 46.500
Actual funds approved (US $000) 15.000 15.000
(1) According to the Accelerated Phase-Out Plan Approved at the 44th Meeting.
(2) According to the Inventory of Approved Projects
(1) According to the A7 Data from the Ozone Secretariat on February 14, 2006
(1) According to the Agreement Approved at the 38th Meeting. 

Baseline 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Total
A7 CTC Production Data (ODP tonnes) 11.553 10.778 7.459
Max allowable total production CTC (ODP tonnes) 11.553 N/A N/A 1.726 1.147 708 268 48 0 N/A
New reduction under plan - Production CTC (ODP Tonnes) 9.827 579 439 440 220 48 11.553
Actual phase-out approved - Production CTC (ODP tonnes) 9.827 9.827
A7 CTC Consumption Data (ODP tonnes) 11.505 10.856 7.459
Max allowable total CTC consumption (ODP tonnes) 11.505 N/A N/A 1.726 1.147 708 268 48 0 N/A
New reduction under plan - CTC (ODP Tonnes) 9.779 579 439 440 220 48 11.505
Actual phase-out approved - CTC (ODP tonnes) 9.779 9.779
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 8.521 13.380 8.099 10.755 4.821 3.212 3.212 52.000
Actual funds approved (US $000) 8.521 13.380 8.099 30.000

CONSUMPTION Baseline 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Total
A7 CTC Consumption Data (ODP tonnes) 1.285 2.078 2.027 1.585 2.199
Max allowable total consumption of CTC (ODP tonnes) 2.200 2.200 193 93 78 38 0 N/A
CTC Reduction from ongoing projects (ODP tonnes) 566 566
New reduction under plan - CTC (ODP Tonnes) 1.441 100 15 40 38 1.634
Actual phase-out approved - CTC (ODP tonnes) 1.441 1.441
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 3.500 1.000 300 500 285 100 5.685
Actual funds approved (US $000) 3.500 1.300 4.800
PRODUCTION
A7 CTC Production Data (ODP tonnes) 1.285 2.078 2.027 1.585 2.199
New reduction under plan - Production CTC (ODP Tonnes) 2.530 2.530
Actual phase-out approved - Production CTC (ODP tonnes) 0
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 1.344 734 489 2.567
Actual funds approved (US $000) 1.344 734 2.078

CONSUMPTION Baseline 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Total
A7 CTC Consumption Data (ODP tonnes) 413 656 637 589 752
Max allowable CTC consumption under the plan (ODP tonnes) 650 389 62 42 32 15 0 0 N/A
Reduction from ongoing projects 161
New reduction under plan - CTC (ODP tonnes) 100 327 21 10 17 15 489
Actual phase-out approved - CTC (ODP tonnes) 100 327 427
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 1.200 1.300 246 2.746
Actual funds approved (US $000) 1.200 1.300 2.500

Baseline 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 Total
A7 CTC Production Data (ODP tonnes) 372 200 176
Max annual allowable Production of CTC for control uses (ODP
tonnes)

170 170 170 0 N/A

New reduction under plan - Production CTC (ODP Tonnes) 170 170
Actual phase-out approved - Production CTC (ODP tonnes) 0
Funds approved in principle (US $000) 3.200 900 1.000 1.200 6.300
Actual funds approved (US $000) 3.200 3.200
Source: As per agreements approved by the Executive Committee

ROMANIA - CTC PRODUCTION

PHASE-OUT AND FUNDING SCHEDULES UNDER THE CTC AGREEMENTS

PAKISTAN - CTC CONSUMPTION

CHINA - PROCESS AGENT

Not Available

INDIA - CONSUMPTION AND PRODUCTION OF CTC

KOREA DPR - CONSUMPTION AND PRODUCTION OF CTC


